22
TCP Series
TCP Series Low ESR Tantalum Modules
TCP Series tantalum modules rep-
resents the highest packing density
for high capacitance / voltage avail-
able in surface mount tantalum.
These modules feature stacked

L = Group A
D = DSCC DWG
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
050
Voltage
Code
006 = 6Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
015 = 15Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
945
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
@
Reliability Grade
Weibull:
B = 0.1%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
C = 0.01%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
D = 0.001%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
Z = Non-ER
0
Qualification
Level
0 = N/A
9 = SRC9000
^
Termination Finish
8 = Hot Solder
Dipped
9 = Gold Plated
Technical Data: Unless otherwise specified, all technical data relate to an ambient temperature of 25°C
Capacitance Range: 9.4 μF to 1,980 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±5%; ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage: (VR) �85°C: 6 10 15 15 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage: (VC) 125°C: 4 7 10 10 13 17 23 33
Surge Voltage: (VS) �85°C: 8 13 20 20 26 32 46 65
125°C: 5 8 13 13 16 20 28 40
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Additional form factors and ratings are available – contact plant for details.
W L
H
L W
W1
H
P P
Solderable Surface (see Note 1)
Not RoHS Compliant
24
TCP Series
TCP Series Low ESR Tantalum Modules
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply a higher voltage rating or tighter tolerance part in the same case size, to the same reliability standards.
2-STACK Parametric Specifications by Rating Typical Ripple Data by Rating
Cap Volt
ESR @
DC Leakage (max)   μA Disspation Factor (max) %